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November 3, 2016

Rostislav Yavorskiy

National Research University Higher School of Economics
Room 328, Building 3,Kochnovskiy Proezd, Moscow
Russia

RE: TMPA '17:Tools and Methods for Program Analysis
In-Cooperation with: SIGSOFT

Dear Rostislav Yavorskiy;

I am pleased to advise you that we have completed the review of your Technical Meeting Request Form (TMRF) and have approved the
above-mentioned meeting for in-cooperation status. This allows you to place the logo found below on conference material for TMPA '17
only. Workshops and co-located events must apply for cooperating status to reference ACM.

http://identitystandards.acm.org/acmincooperation/acm-in-cooperation.html

Along with the ACM In-Cooperation logo you may also use the appropriate SIG logos(s).

Here is the format that must be used:

\
ac m) in-Cooperation

SIGKYOFT

TPCTIL BTHE ST CAOUS DY

Please do not include ACM in the name of the conference. Instead you may indicate the event is in-cooperation with the ACM/SIG listed
above.

The conference dates have now been placed in ACM’s calendar of events located on the ACM web site. ACM should not be placed in the
title of the event.

In accordance with the ACM in-cooperation agreement, please note the following:
1) Registration and proceedings fees will be the same for ACM members as for other sponsoring organizations, and there will be no
differentiation in fees between academic and corporate participant registration fees.

2) A brief report should be submitted in writing within 120 days post-meeting. The report will be forwarded to the SIG leaders for review and should
summarize the following:
Number of attendees in each of the registration categories,
Number of paper submissions and number of acceptance papers,
General assessment of the technical quality of the papers and
Any problem areas encountered by the meeting
High level final budget numbers

Should you have any concerns or require assistance, please contact us at our cooperating email address: incoop@acm.org.
I wish you luck with your conference.

Sincerely,

Loras Cago

Donna Cappo

Director of SIG Services, ACM
2 Penn Plaza, Suite 701 Tel: +1-212-869-7440 sigservices @acm.org
New York, NY 10121-0701 Fax: +1-212-944-1318 www.acm.org
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Budget (2017-118360) - TMPA '17:Tools and Methods for Program Analysis
ACM Sponsors: SIGSOFT 0%

Other Sponsors: Higher School of Economics, Moscow 100.00%

Current Conference - 2017-

118360

Start Date

End Date

Paid Attendance
Total Attendance

Total Attendance

Member

Total Attendance

Non Member

Total Attendance
Student

INCOME

Registration

EXPENSE

Registration

Surplus/Loss

2 Penn Plaza, Suite 701
New York, NY 10121-0701

Budgeted

03/03/2017
03/04/2017
0

120

$15,000
$15,000

$15,000
$15,000

$0

Previous Conference
2015-116640 - TMPA '15

Start Date

End Date

Paid Attendance
Total Attendance

Total Attendance

Member

Total Attendance

Non Member

Total Attendance
Student

INCOME
Registration

Total Income

EXPENSE
Registration

Total Expense

Surplus/Loss

Tel: +1-212-869-7440
Fax: +1-212-944-1318

Advancing Computing as a Science & Profession

Second Previous Conference

No Second Previous Conference
Budgeted

11/12/2015
11/14/2015
0

150

$30,000
$30,000

$30,000
$30,000

$0

sigservices@acm.org
www.acm.org



