

November 3, 2016

Rostislav Yavorskiy National Research University Higher School of Economics Room 328, Building 3,Kochnovskiy Proezd, Moscow Russia

RE: TMPA '17:Tools and Methods for Program Analysis In-Cooperation with: SIGSOFT

Dear Rostislav Yavorskiy;

I am pleased to advise you that we have completed the review of your Technical Meeting Request Form (TMRF) and have approved the above-mentioned meeting for in-cooperation status. This allows you to place the logo found below on conference material for TMPA '17 only. Workshops and co-located events must apply for cooperating status to reference ACM.

http://identitystandards.acm.org/acmincooperation/acm-in-cooperation.html

Along with the ACM In-Cooperation logo you may also use the appropriate SIG logos(s).

Here is the format that must be used:





Please do not include ACM in the name of the conference. Instead you may indicate the event is in-cooperation with the ACM/SIG listed above.

The conference dates have now been placed in ACM's calendar of events located on the ACM web site. ACM should not be placed in the title of the event.

In accordance with the ACM in-cooperation agreement, please note the following:

- 1) Registration and proceedings fees will be the same for ACM members as for other sponsoring organizations, and there will be no differentiation in fees between academic and corporate participant registration fees.
- 2) A brief report should be submitted in writing within 120 days post-meeting. The report will be forwarded to the SIG leaders for review and should summarize the following:

Number of attendees in each of the registration categories, Number of paper submissions and number of acceptance papers, General assessment of the technical quality of the papers and Any problem areas encountered by the meeting High level final budget numbers

Should you have any concerns or require assistance, please contact us at our cooperating email address: incoop@acm.org.

I wish you luck with your conference.

Sincerely,

Donna Cappo

Director of SIG Services, ACM 2 Penn Plaza, Suite 701 New York, NY 10121-0701

Tel: +1-212-869-7440 Fax: +1-212-944-1318 sigservices@acm.org www.acm.org



## Budget (2017-118360) - TMPA '17:Tools and Methods for Program Analysis

**ACM Sponsors:** SIGSOFT 0%

Other Sponsors: Higher School of Economics, Moscow 100.00%

Current Conference - 2017- 118360		Previous Conference 2015-116640 - TMPA '15		Second Previous Conference
	Budgeted		Budgeted	No Second Previous Conference
Start Date	03/03/2017	Start Date	11/12/2015	
End Date	03/04/2017	End Date	11/14/2015	
Paid Attendance	0	Paid Attendance	0	
Total Attendance	120	Total Attendance	150	
Total Attendance		Total Attendance		
Member		Member		
Total Attendance		Total Attendance		
Non Member		Non Member		
Total Attendance		Total Attendance		
Student		Student		
INCOME		INCOME		
Registration	\$15,000	Registration	\$30,000	
	\$15,000	Total Income	\$30,000	
EXPENSE		EXPENSE		
Registration	\$15,000	Registration	\$30,000	
	\$15,000	Total Expense	\$30,000	
Surplus/Loss	<b>\$0</b>	Surplus/Loss	<b>\$0</b>	